A200 - 2 |1,

@ THE BELLINGHAM HERALD

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number Identification Amount Cols Depth
450919 0004722188 COUNCIL ACTION PROPOSED The Whatcom C 904750P $54.04 1 3.1 In

Attention: NaDean Hanson

WHATCOM CO COUNCIL
311 GRAND AVE STE 105
BELLINGHAM, WA 982254038

COUNCIL ACTION PROPOSED

The Whatcom County Council will
consider adopting and may amend
the following at its September 15,
2020, meeting or at a later date:

ORDINANCE AMENDMENT NO.
16 OF THE 2020 BUDGET
(AB2020-316): This ordinance
amends the Budget in the amount of
$987,509. Included therein: Oppor-
tunity Council Public  Services
$131,227; Auditor, drop boxes, bal-
lot sorter $55,570; Homeless Hous-
ing Fund $775,315; Emergency
Management COVID-19 $25,397.
This ordinance was introduced on
August 5, 2020.

Dated August 6

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL,
WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Council and FCZDBOS Chair Barry
Buchanan

Clerk of the Council Dana Brown
Davis

ABZDZO -3k

VICTORIA RODELA, being duly sworn,
deposes and says: That he/she is the
Principal Clerk of The Bellingham
Herald, a daily newspaper printed and
published in Bellingham, Whatcom
County, State of Washington, and
having a general circulation therein,
and which said newspaper has been
continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County during a
period of six months prior to the first
publication of the notice, a copy of
which is attached hereto: that said
notice was published in The
Bellingham Herald, as amended, for:

1 Insertions

Published On:
August 09, 2020

 Podells

AMANDA DAWN GRISHAM
My Notary 1D # 132031326
Expires May 30, 2023

(Principal Clerk)

Subscribed and sworn on this 10th
day of August in the year of 2020
before me, a Notary Public, personally
appeared before me Victoria Rodela
known or identified to me to be the
person whose name subscribed to
the within instrument, and being by
first duly sworn, declared that the
statements therein are true, and
acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same.

Notary Public in and for the state of
Texas, residing in Dallas County

Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits.
Legal document please do not destroy!



